AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR 

ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025. 

This is to certify that the paid-up Equity Share Capital of IMP Powers Limited (‘the Company’) is below 

Rupees Ten Crore (Rs. 10,00,00,000/-) and the Net Worth is below Rupees Twenty-Five Crore (Rs. 

25,00,00,000/-) as on the last day of the previous three financial years and under Chapter IV and 

pursuant to Regulation 15(2)(a) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, the compliance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in